ATTACHMENT A (i)

Policy on Ancillary Fees

In Addition to the Tuition Fee Schedule, there shall be a Schedule of Ancillary Fees. The schedule will be organised as follows:

1.0 Student Services provided by the University¹

- 1.1 Student Services
- 1.2 Health Services
- 1.3 Athletics
- 1.4 Hart House
- 1.5 Constituent College fees (excludes college library fees which are prohibited)

The Ministry of Education and Training's <u>Compulsory Ancillary Fee Policy</u> requires that protocols be established in order to increase or add new fees to this category.

2.0 Student organisations and services provided by such organisations²

- 2.1 Student society fees including any portion thereof in support of student initiated health plans and communications.
- 2.2 Social and cultural services (excluding Hart House)
- 2.3 Other fees levied by student organisations to cover the costs of operating the organisations or services provided by them. The University may act as a collection agent for the student organisation, but the fees will be passed directly to the respective student organisations.

²In accordance with the Ministry of Education and Training's <u>Compulsory Ancillary Fee Policy</u> fees established by student governments, including those resulting from referenda sponsored by them are excluded from the protocol requirement.

¹All fees in this category are compulsory.

3.0 Student levies for specific, limited projects³

Student organisations may establish levies for specific, limited projects within the University which are designated by them.

The University may act as a collection agent for the student organisation, but the fees will either by passed directly to the respective student organisation or to a restricted account for the purpose(s) designated by the organisation.

³Such fees must be approved by student referenda as required by the Ministry of Education and Training's <u>Compulsory Ancillary Fee Policy</u>. These fees are exempt from the protocol requirement of the Ministry's policy.

All fees in Categories 1.0, 2.0 and 3.0 that are compulsory will be governed by the University's <u>Policy on Compulsory Non-academic Incidental Fees</u>. The application of the Policy will not preclude the assignment of Category 3.0 Student levies for specific, limited projects to academic purposes.

4.0 Academic surcharges for extraordinary cost

- 4.1 Studio Fees
- 4.2 Cinema Screening Fees
- 4.3 Laundry
- 4.4 Computing Fees

Compulsory ancillary fees normally may not be levied for these services. The only exception may be for extra services beyond those normally provided and required by a degree program or course, as for example when additional computing time is made available to students at their option.

5.0 Cost Recoveries⁴

- 5.1 Publications, case studies, laboratory manuals
- 5.2 Field trips
- 5.3 Clothing
- 5.4 Equipment purchases that become the property of students
- 5.5 Equipment rentals that, for the period of rental, come into the individual possession of students

- 5.6 Other goods and services provided individually to students for their exclusive use. Charges for various forms of non-credit remedial instruction, if provided, may be included here.
- 5.7 Materials, services, or licenses where the University acts as a broker with a vendor for the student.⁵

Fees charged to recover costs must relate to those costs, and may not exceed them, or a reasonable estimate of them. The only cost recoveries that may be charged are those shown on the University Schedule of Cost Recovery Fees, which initially shall be the list of cost recoveries shown in the University's submission to the Ministry of Training & Education, February 16, 1987. The fees shown on the Schedule may be adjusted annually by administrative authority (the Vice-Provost, Planning & Budget) provided that the adjustments relate to changes in cost, and are for goods and services that comply with the Policy on Ancillary Fees. All changes shall be reported annually to the Business Board for information.

⁴Such fees, whether or not they are compulsory, are exempt from the Ministry of Education and Training's Compulsory Ancillary Fee Policy protocol requirement.

⁵This is a new category introduced by the Ministry of Education and Training Policy. For the University of Toronto, this category replicates Category 5.4.

6. Administrative user fees and fines⁶

- 6.1 Registration fees
- 6.2 Records and documents (excluding diplomas and certificates, for which no fee may be charged except for replacements)
- 6.3 Examination and grades (excluding initial grade reports, for which no fee may be charged)
- 6.4 Co-op program placement fees
- 6.5 Library fines
- 6.6 Other administrative user fees or fines shown on the <u>University Schedule of</u> Administrative User Fees and Fines.

Administrative user fees must relate to the costs of the services provided, and may not exceed them, or reasonable estimates of them. The only administrative user fees and fines that may be charged are those shown on the University Schedule of Administrative User Fees and Fines. The fees and fines shown on the Schedule may be adjusted annually by administrative authority (the Vice-Provost, Planning & Budget), provided that the adjustments relate to the costs of the services provided. All changes shall be reported annually to the Business Board for information. The introduction or removal of

a fee from the Schedule must be submitted to the Business Board for review and approval.

⁶All fees in this category are exempt from the Ministry of Education and Training's <u>Compulsory Fee Policy</u> protocol requirement.

7.0 General program support

Other than tuition fees, no fees may be levied for general program support, except as provided for in Category 3.0, student levies for specific, limited projects.

8.0 System Wide Fees⁷

8.1 University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP)

Such fees are established through a formal agreement under which students at all Ontario universities pay a comparable fee for a comparable service. Such fees are exempt from the Ministry of Education and Training's <u>Compulsory Ancillary Fee Policy</u> protocol requirement.

⁷This is a new category introduced by the Ministry of Education and Training policy. The UHIP fee is actually a Council of Ontario Universities fee which is reported here for information.

Attachment A (ii)

Policy on Ancillary Fees - Administrative Interpretation Category Five

Categories one through four of the schedule will be maintained by the Office of the Vice Provost, Students.

Categories five through eight will be maintained by the Office of the Vice-Provost, Planning & Budget.

5.0 Cost Recoveries¹

Introduction

Divisions, under this section of the Policy on Ancillary Fees, may charge students for the reasonable cost of the provision of certain learning materials and services. As a matter of principle, the University through its operating budget will be responsible for the delivery of an academic program, while the student will be expected to purchase the requisite materials prescribed for the program.

Eligible Cost Recoveries

The following groups of cost recovery fees will be permissible under the provisions of the Policy:

5.1 Publications, case studies, laboratory manuals*

In determining the appropriate cost recovery for fees in this category, divisions may include the direct cost of supplies, a reasonable estimate of labour charges, and a provision for photocopy equipment utilisation, either rental charges or capital depreciation.

5.2 Field Trips**

Eligible cost recoveries for compulsory or non-compulsory field trips shall include only the reasonable, direct costs of transportation, accommodation, meals, equipment rentals, and admission charges as appropriate.

Such fees shall not include the costs (full or partial) of salaries, benefits, travel, accommodation, meals, equipment rentals, and admission charges of faculty or any other instructional activity.

University of Toronto

Policy on Ancillary Fees - Administrative Interpretation

Category Five

April 1995 Page 5 of 28

_

¹ Such fees, whether or not they are compulsory, are exempt from the Ministry of Education & Training's Compulsory Ancillary Fee Policy protocol requirement.

Compulsory ancillary fees cannot be charged for any component of an out-of-province compulsory field trip in compulsory courses. Compulsory courses are defined as courses which a student is required to take in order to fulfil the requirements of his or her program or degree.

5.3 Clothing

Only the direct cost of clothing which is retained by the student may be recovered.

5.4 Equipment purchases***

Purchased equipment must become the property of students. This includes materials used in the production of items which become the property of students.

The direct cost of equipment, including brokerage, freight, and taxes, and a reasonable estimate of handling charges will be eligible for recovery. Associated items required for the operation of such equipment, such as computer software, may be included in such cost recoveries.

5.5 Equipment rentals***

Equipment rentals, for the period of rental, must come into the individual possession of students.

Divisions may, as a convenience to students, provide equipment on a rental basis in instances where the student would normally be expected to acquire the equipment. Such charges should not normally be compulsory for all students registered in a course of program.

Divisions may also levy a cost recovery fee in respect of students' personal use of University equipment, that is, use for purposes beyond the satisfaction of the academic requirements of a course or program. Cost recovery fees should be set with reference to the ongoing costs of operation and maintenance, as well as capital depreciation.

5.6 Other goods or services provided individually to students for their exclusive use.

Charges for various forms of non-credit remedial instruction, if provided, may be included here.

Divisions may elect to provide non-credit remedial instruction for specific groups of students who have specific skill deficiencies, for example, writing or mathematics workshops, or English proficiency instruction. In such instances

cost recovery fees should be levied only against those students enrolled in the remedial program, not as a compulsory fee against all students in a program.

Cost recovery fees should be set with reference to the direct cost of instruction, including salaries, supplies, equipment, and a reasonable estimate of administrative overhead.

5.7 Materials, services or licenses where the University acts as a broker with a vendor for the student

An example of such a fee would be Dental Instruments.

The CANCOPY fee, while it is a system-wide fee, is charged differentially across universities. For this reason it is categorized as a license.

- * Eligible for OSAP, as part of allowance for books.
- ** Eligible for OSAP, provided trip is compulsory.
- *** Eligible for OSAP, up to a maximum established by Ministry of Education and Training.

Approval

The only cost recoveries that may be charged are those shown on the University Schedule of Cost Recovery Fees, which shall be adjusted annually by administrative authority (the Vice-Provost, Planning & Budget) and reported for information to the Business Board.

1. Changes to Existing Fees

Initially the University Schedule of Cost Recovery Fees will be those cost recovery fees reported to the Ministry of Training & Education, on February 16, 1987. Divisions will be required to submit any changes to this schedule by January 31st each year to the Office of the Vice-Provost, Planning & Budget for review and implementation in subsequent academic sessions. Changes to existing fees must be accompanied by a description of the service provided and a detailed cost estimate of the service.

2. Implementation of New Fees

Divisions will be required to submit proposals for the introduction of new fees by January 31st each year to the Office of the Vice-Provost, Planning & Budget for review and implementation in subsequent academic sessions. Proposals for new fees should be accompanied by a description of the service provided and a detailed cost estimate of the service.

Refunds

Such fees will not normally be refundable.

Publication of Fees

Each division must publish a listing of such fees each year in its calendar, calendar supplement, or comparable publication. Students must in this manner be provided with notice of such fees prior to registration in a course, program or college.

at. Faculty/College/School	Department	Course/Section	Description	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07 Comments
Applied Science & Engineering	Aerospace	AER 201Y	Lab manuals & materials	67.00	67.00	90.00 compulsory
Applied Science & Engineering	Aerospace	AER202S	Course Notes	40.00	40.00	40.00 optional
1 Applied Science & Engineering	Civil Engineering	CIV 1164	Publications	10.00	0.00	0.00
1 Applied Science & Engineering	Civil Engineering	CIV 358	Publications	10.00	0.00	0.00
1 Applied Science & Engineering	Civil Engineering	CIV 362	Publications	10.00	0.00	0.00
1 Applied Science & Engineering	Civil Engineering	CIV 424	Publications	10.00	0.00	0.00
1 Applied Science & Engineering	Civil Engineering (Mineral Engineerin	ng MIN 565	Book & Photocopies	0.00	58.00	0.00 In lieu of course text
1 Applied Science & Engineering	Electrical Engineering	Course notes	Publications	\$0.05/page	\$0.05/page	\$0.05/page
1 Applied Science & Engineering	Mechanical & Indusrial Engineering	All courses	Publications	\$0.08/page	\$0.08/page	\$0.08/page
Applied Science & Engineering	Mechanical & Indusrial Engineering	All courses	course notes	\$0.06/copy	\$0.06/copy	\$0.06/copy optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	ARC 231	Publications	27.00	58.00	58.00 optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	ARC 232	Publications	250.00	170.00	170.00 optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	ARC 235	Publications	68.00		optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications		24.00	24.00 optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications	127.00	127.00	optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications	55.00		optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications		149.00	149.00 optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications		13.00	13.00 optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications	100.00	225.00	225.00 optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications	72.00	72.00	optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications	75.00	72.00	optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications	30.00	37.00	37.00 optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications	38.00	50.00	50.00 optional
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Publications	36.00	15.00	•
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design					15.00 optional
rchitecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications Publications	30.00	50.00	50.00 optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design			25.00	15.00	15.00 optional
rchitecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications	25.00	50.00	50.00 optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications	15.00	15.00	15.00 optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications	38.00		optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications		21.00	21.00 optional
rchitecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications	42.00		optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications	54.00	54.00	optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design		Publications	50.00	50.00	50.00 optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	ARC 4052	Publications	30.00	30.00	30.00 optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	LAN 1041	Publications	35.00	48.00	48.00 mandatory
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	LAN 1043	Publications		30.00	30.00 mandatory
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	LAN 1045	Publications	30.00	37.00	37.00 optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	LAN 3051	Publications	25.00		optional
Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	URD 1035	Publications		117.00	117.00 optional
Arts & Science	East Asian Studies	EAS 100Y	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00 Non-compulsory
Arts & Science	East Asian Studies	EAS 120Y	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00 Compulsory
Arts & Science	East Asian Studies	EAS 121Y	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00 Compulsory
1 Arts & Science	East Asian Studies	EAS 200Y	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00 compulsory
Arts & Science	East Asian Studies	EAS 220Y	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00 Compulsory
Arts & Science	East Asian Studies	EAS 320Y	Publications	15.00	15.00	15.00 Non-compulsory
Arts & Science	East Asian Studies	EAS 460H	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00 Compulsory
Arts & Science	East Asian Studies	EAS 461H	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00 Compulsory
& Science	Geology	GLG105	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00 Compulsory

Cat. Faculty/College/School	Department	Course/Section	Description	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07 Comments
5.1 Arts & Science	Linguistics	HUM 199Y1Y	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00
5.1 Arts & Science	Linguistics	JAL 254H1S	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00
5.1 Arts & Science	Linguistics	LIN 100Y1Y E	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00
5.1 Arts & Science	Linguistics	LIN 100Y1Y D	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00
5.1 Arts & Science	Linguistics	LIN 204H	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00
5.1 Arts & Science	Linguistics	LIN 228H1S	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00
5.1 Arts & Science	Linguistics	LIN 229S	Publications	4.00	4.00	4.00
5.1 Arts & Science	Linguistics	LIN 231H1F	Publications	7.00	7.00	7.00
5.1 Arts & Science	Linguistics	LIN 232H1F	Publications	4.00	4.00	4.00
5.1 Arts & Science	Linguistics	LIN 322H1S	Publications	4.00	4.00	4.00
5.1 Arts & Science	Linguistics	LIN 372S	Publications	25.00	25.00	25.00
5.1 Arts & Science	Linguistics	LIN 481H1S	Publications	15.00	15.00	15.00
5.1 Arts & Science	Medieval Studies, Centre for	Med latin lang text	Publications	2.00	2.00	2.00
5.1 Arts & Science	Medieval Studies, Centre for	Photocopy usage fee	Publications	\$0.10 / copy	\$0.10 / copy	\$0.10 / copy
5.1 Arts & Science	Physics	Upscale	Publications	\$0.10/page	\$0.10/page	\$0.10/page Computer paper
5.1 Arts & Science	Psychology	PSY 301	Publications	15.00		Course not offered in 2005-06
5.1 Arts & Science	Psychology	PSY 311	Publications	20.00		material e-mailed to students in 2005-06
5.1 Arts & Science	Psychology	PSY 317	Publications	3.00		Course not offered in 2005-06
5.1 Arts & Science	Psychology	PSY 322	Publications	3.00		Material available in electronic form
5.1 Arts & Science	Psychology	PSY 325	Publications		28.00	28.00 Compulsory
5.1 Arts & Science	Psychology	PSY 327	Publications	17.00	24.00	24.00 Compulsory
5.1 Arts & Science	Psychology	PSY 394	Publications		10.00	10.00 Compulsory
5.1 Arts & Science	Psychology	PSY 401	Publications	15.00		Course not offered in 2005-06
5.1 Arts & Science	Slavic Languages	All Courses	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00 Compulsory
5.1 Arts & Science	Sociology	SOC 6707	Course Notes	900.00	900.00	0.00 sold to the students at cost
5.1 Arts & Science	Zoology	BIO 150	Publications	56.35	69.36	75.00 Compulsory
5.1 Arts & Science	Zoology	ZOO 252	Publications	8.76	10.00	10.00 Compulsory
5.1 Arts & Science	Zoology	ZOO 263	Publications	5.22	4.78	5.00 Compulsory
5.1 Arts & Science	Zoology	ZOO 322	Publications	10.00	8.62	9.00 Compulsory
5.1 Arts & Science	Zoology	ZOO 485 DEN203F	Publications	40.00	9.00	Compulsory
5.1 Dentistry	Dentistry		Publications	13.00	13.00	5 00 Commission
5.1 Information Studies	Information Studies	FIS 1230	Publications	5.00 3.00	5.00	5.00 Compulsory
5.1 Information Studies5.1 Information Studies	Information Studies Information Studies	FIS 1310 FIS 1320	Publications Publications	85.00	3.00 85.00	3.00 85.00 Compulsory
5.1 Information Studies	Information Studies	FIS 2144	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00 Compulsory
5.1 Information Studies	Information Studies	YEAR I	Publications	23.60	23.60	23.60 Compulsory
5.1 Management	Management	MBA Case Package Year 1 FT	Publication	750.00	950.00	950.00 compulsory
5.1 Management	Management	MBA Case Package Year 1 PT	Publication	600.00	700.00	700.00 compulsory
5.1 Management	Management	MBA Case Package Year 2 PT MGT 2010	Publication	150.00 29.00	250.00 29.00	250.00 compulsory 30.00
5.1 Management	Management		Publication			
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2011	Publication	73.00	73.00	77.00
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2012 MGT 2016	Publication Publication	39.00 76.00	39.00 76.00	41.00 80.00
5.1 Management	Management		Publication Publication			
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2018 MGT 2050	Publication Publication	98.00	98.00	103.00
5.1 Management 5.1 Management	Management Management	MGT 2050 MGT 2051	Publication Publication	59.00 30.00	59.00 30.00	62.00 32.00
5.1 Management	· ·	MGT 2051 MGT 2052	Publication	63.00	63.00	66.00
· ·	Management	MGT 2052 MGT 2054	Publication	93.00	93.00	98.00
5.1 Management	Management	IVIG 1 2054	Publication	93.00	93.00	30.00

Cat. Faculty/College/School	Department	Course/Section	Description	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07	Comments
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2055	Publication	61.00	61.00	64.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2057	Publication	89.00	89.00	93.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2058	Publication	50.00	50.00	52.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2080	Publication	103.00	103.00	108.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2084	Publication	135.00	135.00	142.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2115	Publication	74.00	74.00	78.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2116	Publication	129.00	129.00	135.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2118	Publication	12.00	12.00	13.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2119	Publication	152.00	152.00	160.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2128	Publication	26.00	26.00	27.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2142	Publication	22.00	22.00	23.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2203	Publication	15.00	15.00	16.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2300	Publication	123.00	123.00	130.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2301	Publication	107.00	107.00	112.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2301	Publication	125.00	125.00	131.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2302	Publication	47.00	47.00	49.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2302	Publication	38.00	38.00	40.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2303	Publication	15.00	15.00	16.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2309	Publication	97.00	97.00	102.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2405	Publication	50.00	50.00	53.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2406	Publication	93.00	93.00	98.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2500	Publication	31.00	31.00	33.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2501	Publication	43.00	43.00	45.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2504	Publication	20.00	20.00	21.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2505	Publication	49.00	49.00	51.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2506	Publication	31.00	31.00	33.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2509	Publication	106.00	106.00	111.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2510	Publication	138.00	138.00	145.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2511	Publication	89.00	89.00	93.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2515	Publication	119.00	119.00	125.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2516	Publication	123.00	123.00	129.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2518	Publication	63.00	63.00	66.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2519	Publication	91.00	91.00	96.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2601	Publication	130.00	130.00	137.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2609	Publication	118.00	118.00	124.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2610	Publication	38.00	38.00	40.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2611	Publication	61.00	61.00	64.00	
5.1 Management	Management	MGT 2613	Publication	36.00	36.00	38.00	
5.1 Management	Management	Integrative Management Challenge	Publication			30.00	pptional
5.1 Medicine	Biochemistry	BCH 471Y	Publications	20.00	20.00	20.00 E	Estimated
5.1 Medicine	Immunology	IMM 435	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00	
5.1 Medicine	Laboratory Medicine and Pathology	LMP301H	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00	
5.1 Medicine	Medical Genetics & Microbiology	MGY 312Y	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00 (Compulsory
5.1 Medicine	Medical Genetics & Microbiology	MGY 432	Publications	6.00	6.00	6.00 (Compulsory
5.1 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSA Year 1	Course notes fee	225.00	250.00	250.00 N	Michener Institute Fees
5.1 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSA Year 2	Course notes fee	175.00	250.00	250.00 N	Michener Institute Fees
5.1 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSB Year 1	Course notes fee	250.00	275.00	275.00 N	Michener Institute Fees

Cat. Faculty/College/School	Department	Course/Section	Description	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07 Comments
5.1 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSB Year 2	Course notes fee	250.00	275.00	275.00 Michener Institute Fees
5.1 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSC Year 1	Course notes fee	275.00	299.00	299.00 Michener Institute Fees
5.1 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSC Year 2	Course notes fee	275.00	299.00	299.00 Michener Institute Fees
5.1 Medicine	Occupational therapy	Lab & Fieldwork manuals/class handouts	Publications	125.00	125.00	compulsory
5.1 Medicine	Physical Therapy	Year 1 (MScPT)	Publications/cases/lab m	25.00	15.00	15.00 Compulsory; a proportion returned to students at end of year
5.1 Medicine	Physical Therapy	Year 2 (MScPT)	Publications/cases/lab m	35.00	25.00	25.00 Compulsory
5.1 Medicine	Rehabilitation Science	All courses	Publications	25.00	25.00	25.00
5.1 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	MHSc FT (Years 1 and 2)	Publications	75.00	40.00	40.00 Compulsory
5.1 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	MHSc PT (each year)	Publications	25.00	13.00	13.00 Compulsory
5.1 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	MHSc non-degree (each year)	Publications	25.00	13.00	13.00 Compulsory
5.1 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	MSc FT (Years 1 and 2)	Publications	75.00	40.00	40.00 Compulsory
5.1 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	MSc PT (each year)	Publications		13.00	13.00 Compulsory
5.1 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	PhD FT (each year)	Publications	75.00	40.00	40.00 Compulsory
5.1 Medicine	Surgery (prveviously Div. of Anator	ny) ANA 110	Publications	25.00	25.00	25.00
5.1 Medicine	Surgery (prveviously Div. of Anator	ny) ANA 126	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00
5.1 Medicine	Surgery (prveviously Div. of Anator	ny) ANA 210	Publications	15.00	15.00	15.00
5.1 Medicine	Surgery (prveviously Div. of Anator	ny) ANA 300	Publications	15.00	15.00	15.00
5.1 Medicine	Surgery (prveviously Div. of Anator	ny) ANA 300Y	Publications	15.00	15.00	15.00 Summer Course
5.1 Medicine	Surgery (prveviously Div. of Anator	ny) ANA 301	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00
5.1 Medicine	Surgery (prveviously Div. of Anator	ny) OCT 120Y	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00
5.1 Nursing	Nursing	Year 1	Lab/Publications Fee	75.00	75.00	75.00
5.1 OISE/UT	AECP	AEC 1107	Publications	35.00		Intend to send students to outside printer by 2005
5.1 OISE/UT	AECP	AEC 1135	Publications	35.00		Intend to send students to outside printer by 2005
5.1 OISE/UT	AECP	AEC 1141	Publications	75.00		Intend to send students to outside printer by 2005
5.1 OISE/UT	AECP	All courses	Publications	10-25		Intend to send students to outside printer by 2005
5.1 OISE/UT	Curriculum Teaching & Learning	All graduate courses	Publications	\$50-\$100/course \$50	0-\$100/course \$5	50-\$100/course Compulsory
5.1 OISE/UT	Inst. Of Child Study	HDP 2200H	Publications	35.00	50.00	50.00 Kinkos and photocopy in department
5.1 OISE/UT	Inst. Of Child Study	HDP 2210H	Publications	25.00	40.00	40.00 Kinkos and photocopy in department
5.1 OISE/UT	Inst. Of Child Study	HDP 2212H	Publications		20.00	20.00 department photocopier
5.1 OISE/UT	Inst. Of Child Study	HDP 2230H	Publications	10.00	20.00	20.00 department photocopier
5.1 OISE/UT	Teacher Education	B. Ed and Dip. Tech. Ed. Program	Publications	50.00	50.00	50.00 Compulsory
5.1 Pharmacy	Pharmacy	1st year notes	Publications	50.00	50.00	50.00
5.1 Pharmacy	Pharmacy	2nd year notes	Publications	50.00	50.00	50.00
5.1 Pharmacy	Pharmacy	3rd year notes	Publications	50.00	50.00	50.00
5.1 Pharmacy	Pharmacy	4th year notes	Publications	50.00	50.00	50.00
5.1 School of Graduate Studies	Criminology, Centre of	All courses	Photocopies	\$0.08 / pg	\$0.08 / pg	\$0.08 / pg non-compulsory
5.1 School of Graduate Studies	Criminology, Centre of	CRI 1020	Study Notes	40.00	35.00	35.00 non-compulsory
5.1 School of Graduate Studies	Criminology, Centre of	CRI 1050	Study Notes	35.00	50.00	50.00 non-compulsory
5.1 School of Graduate Studies	Criminology, Centre of	CRI 2010	Study Notes	20.00	30.00	30.00 non-compulsory
5.1 School of Graduate Studies	Criminology, Centre of	CRI 3160	Study Notes	45.00	46.00	46.00 non-compulsory
5.1 School of Graduate Studies	Museum Studies	Photocopy usage fee	Publications	\$0.06 / pg	\$0.06 / pg	\$0.06 / pg Compulsory
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	ANT 334	Publications	4.00	0.00	0.00 web based
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	BIO 205H	Publications	5.00	5.00	0.00 web based
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	BIO 312F	Publications	5.00	5.00	not offered Compulsory
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	BIO 332Y	Publications	6.00	6.00	not offered Compulsory
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	BIO 356H	Publications	6.00	6.00	not offered Compulsory
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	BIO 370Y (fall)	Publications	7.00	7.00	7.00 Compulsory
. 3	3	* *				•

Cat. Faculty/College/School	Department	Course/Section	Description	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07 Comments
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	BIO 370Y (spring)	Publications	8.00	8.00	8.00 Compulsory
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	CHM140Y	Publications	15.00	15.00	15.00 Compulsory
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	CHM211	Publications	8.00	0.00	0.00 web based
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	CHM221	Publications	8.00	0.00	0.00 web based
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	CHM231	Publications	8.00	0.00	0.00 web based
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	CHM240	Publications	6.00	0.00	0.00 web based
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	CHM371	Publications	15.00	0.00	0.00 web based
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	CHM391	Publications	15.00	0.00	0.00 web based
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	CHM393	Publications	15.00	15.00	15.00 Compulsory
5.1 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	GGR 228	Publications	4.00	4.00	4.00 Compulsory
5.1 UT Mississauga Management	DIFA	each course		70.00	70.00	70.00 compulsory
5.1 UT Scarborough	Centennial Programs	COPA20Y3 New Media	Centennial fee	30.00	30.00	30.00 Per semester; Centennial Fee
5.1 UT Scarborough	Centennial Programs	COPA21Y3 Journalism	Centennial fee	20.00	20.00	20.00 Per semester; Centennial Fee
5.1 UT Scarborough	Centennial Programs	COPA22Y3 Paramedicine	Centennial fee	95.00	95.00	95.00 session 1
5.1 UT Scarborough	Centennial Programs	COPA22Y3 Paramedicine	Centennial fee	60.00	60.00	60.00 remaining sessions
5.1 UT Scarborough	Centennial Programs	COPA23Y3 Industrial Microbiology	Centennial fee	60.00	60.00	60.00 Per semester; Centennial Fee
5.1 UT Scarborough	Centennial Programs	COPA24Y3 Env Sci & Tech	Centennial fee	60.00	60.00	60.00 Per semester; Centennial Fee
5.1 UTSC	Computer & Math. Sci.	CSCA02F/S	Publications	-	-	- Sold by Instructor A.Hunter-\$15 each
5.1 UTSC	Computer & Math. Sci.	CSCB36	Publications	15.00	15.00	15.00
5.1 UTSC	Computer & Math. Sci.	CSCB38	Publications	15.00	-	- Course no longer offered
5.1 UTSC	Computer & Math. Sci.	CSCB58	Publications	3.00	3.00	3.00
5.1 UTSC	Computer & Math. Sci.	CSCC85	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00
5.1 UTSC	Computer & Math. Sci.	Print Credits-Math Lab	Print credits	0.05	-	0.05 5 cents per page/printer wasn't linked to accounts in 2005-06-renovation
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	ENGB03H3Y summer	Publications	7.12	-	8.00
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	ENGB08H3F	Publications	8.00	-	8.00
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	ENGB46H3F	Publications		16.50	- not offered 2006-07
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	ENGC32H3F	Publications	25.00	-	25.00 no printing cost 2005-2006
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	FREA01H3F, L01&02	Publications	5.00	_	-
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	FREB50H3F	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	FREB84H3F	Publications	9.17	_	-
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	FREC01H3F	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	GREB35H3F	Publications		5.00	- not offered 2006-07
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	HISB18H3Y summer	Publications	10.00	-	•
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	HISB60H3Y summer	Publications	-	15.00	- not offered 2006-07
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	HISC18H3F	Publications			15.00 not offered 2004-06
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	HISC50H3F	Publications	_	34.00	- not offered 2006-07
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	HISC50H3Y summer	Publications	_	35.00	- not offered summer 2006
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	HISC51H3S	Publications	_	36.00	- not offered 2006-07
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	HISC52H3S	Publications	_	69.00	69.00
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	HISD54H3F	Publications	71.00	-	- No printing costs/not offered2006-07
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	LGGA17H3F	Publications	8.50	6.00	6.00
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	LGGA18H3S	Publications	10.00	-	•
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	LGGA19H3F	Publications	10.00	7.00	7.00
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	LINA01H3F	Publications	2.00	-	•
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	LINA01Y summer	Publications	5.00	-	
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	LINB04H3S	Publications	5.00	-	
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	LINB05H3F	Publications	5.00	8.00	8.00
100		15001101	. 45.104.101.10	0.00	0.00	

Cat. Faculty/College/School	Department	Course/Section	Description	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07 Comments
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	LINB09H3F	Publications	5.00	8.00	8.00
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	LINB25H3S	Publications	10.00	_	-
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	LINC02H3S	Publications	5.00	-	5.00 not offered 2005-06
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	LINC12H3F	Publications	-	8.00	8.00
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	LINC28H3S	Publications	-	36.11	36.50
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	LINC34H3S	Publications	-	17.00	- not offered 2006-07
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	PHLB40H3F	Publications	5.00	_	-
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	PHLB42H3S	Publications	5.00	-	5.00 not offered 2005-06
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	PHLB91H3F	Publications	12.00	_	-
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	PHLC05H3F	Publications	19.00	_	-
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	PLIC24H3F	Publications	_	4.00	4.00
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	PLID44H3S	Publications	-	10.00	10.00
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	VPAB05H3F	Publications	20.00	-	•
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	VPAB06H3S	Publications	21.00	-	-
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	VPAC15H3S	Publications	50.00	_	-
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	VPAD13H3F	Publications	38.00	-	38.00 not offered 2005-06
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	VPDB04H3F	Performance Tickets	144.00	100.00	100.00 was VPAA39F/compulsory
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	VPDC04H3S	Performance Tickets	100.00	100.00	- not offered 2006-07/compulsory
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	VPSB63H3F	Publications	1.50	-	-
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	VPSB77H3	Publications	-	50.00	50.00
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	VPSC66H3F	Publications	1.75	-	•
5.1 UTSC	Humanities	WSTB11H3F	Publications	36.00	-	-
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYA01F	Publications	21.50	21.50	21.25
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYA02S	Publications	15.00	15.00	16.75
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYB12S	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYB31S	Publications	15.00	15.00	15.00
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYB33F	Publications	15.00	N/A	N/A New instructor - no manual
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYB52S	Publications	10.00	N/A	N/A New instructor - no manual
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYC15F	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYC17F	Publications	10.00	10.00	12.00
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYC20F	Publications	2.00	N/A	N/A
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYC23S	Publications	8.75	10.00	8.75
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYC29S	Publications	7.00	7.00	N/A Course deleted as of 06/07
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYC37F	Publications	5.00	N/A	5.00 Course not offered 05/06
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYD21F	Publications	12.00	15.00	15.00
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	NROC61S	Publications	6.00	N/A	N/A New instructor - no manual
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	NROC63F	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00 Textbook out of print
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	NROC64S	Publications	6.00	N/A	N/A New instructor - no manual
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	PSYC12S	Publications	N/A	18.75	18.75
5.1 UTSC	Life Sciences	PSYC26S	Publications	N/A	37.50	37.50 Textbook out of print
5.1 UTSC	Management	ECMA04H	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00
5.1 UTSC	Management	ECMA06H	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00
5.1 UTSC	Management	ECMA05H	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00
5.1 UTSC	Management	ECMB02H	Publications	0.00	5.00	5.00
5.1 UTSC	Management	ECMC37H	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00
5.1 UTSC	Management	ECMC66H	Publications	5.00	5.00	5.00
5.1 UTSC	Management	MGTC03H	Publications	0.00	7.56	8.00

Cat. Faculty/College/School	Department	Course/Section	Description	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07	
5.1 UTSC	Management	MGTC05H Fall	Publications	34.40	28.66	38.00	
5.1 UTSC	Management	MGTC05H Winter	Publications		38.00	38.00	
5.1 UTSC	Management	MGTC07H	Publications	6.89	5.07	5.00	
5.1 UTSC	Management	MGTC08H	Publications	7.50	7.50	7.50	
5.1 UTSC	Management	MGTC16H	Publications	16.85	16.80	16.80	
5.1 UTSC	Management	MGTC17H	Publications	9.00	9.26	9.26	
5.1 UTSC	Management	MGTC09H	Publications	7.57	0.00	0.00	
5.1 UTSC	Management	MGTC45H	Publications	9.00	27.00	27.00	
5.1 UTSC	Management	MGTC59H	Publications	2.75	4.00	4.00	
5.1 UTSC	Management	MGTC71H	Publications	9.16	0.00	0.00	
5.1 UTSC	Management	MGTD55F	Publications	20.00	20.00	20.00	
5.1 UTSC	Physical & Env. Sciences	ASTB03S	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00	
5.1 UTSC	Physical & Env. Sciences	CHMA10	Publications	10.00	10.00	10.00	
5.1 UTSC	Physical & Env. Sciences	CHMA10F/11S	Publications	20.00	n/a	n/a	
5.1 UTSC	Physical & Env. Sciences	CHMA11	Publications	20.00	10.00	10.00	
5.1 UTSC	Physical & Env. Sciences	CHMB16F	Publications	15.00	10.00	15.00	
5.1 UTSC	•	CHMB41F/42S	Publications	10.00		10.00	
5.1 UTSC 5.1 UTSC	Physical & Env. Sciences Physical & Env. Sciences	CHMB41F/42S CHMC31Y(S)	Publications	15.00	10.00 15.00	15.00	
5.1 UTSC 5.1 UTSC	Physical & Env. Sciences Physical & Env. Sciences	CHMC41	Publications	10.00	15.00 n/a		
	•					n/a	
5.1 UTSC	Physical & Env. Sciences	CHMC42S	Publications	n/a	15.00	15.00	
5.1 UTSC	Physical & Env. Sciences	PHYA01F	Publications	45.00	10.00	10.00	
5.1 UTSC	Physical & Env. Sciences	PHYA10F/A21S	Publications	15.00	15.00	15.00	
5.1 UTSC	Physical & Env. Sciences	PHYB10F	Publications		15.00	15.00	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	ANTB01H	Publications	24.00	24.00	24.00	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	ANTB05H		-	45.00	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	ANTB11H/ANTB12H	Publications	53.05	25.00	25.00	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	ANTB19H	Publications	30.00	-	30.00	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	ANTB20H	Publications	-	-	20.00	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	ANTB30H/ANTC31H	Publications	20.00	-	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	ANTC06H		23.50	-	Not offered	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	ANTC10H	Publications	11.76	39.00	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	ANTC14H/ANTC15H	Publications	12.00	58.00	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	ANTC60H	Publications	16.00	53.00	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	ANTC61H	Publications	16.00	15.00	15.00	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	ANTC65H		-	21.00	Not offered	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	ANTD01H	Publications	30.00	-	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	ANTD15H		-	-	Not offered	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	GGRB13H		-	15.00	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	GGRC13H	Publications	-	29.00	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	GGRC19H		16.00	-	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	GGRD09H		-	18.00	Not offered	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	HLTC02H		21.00	23.00	23.00	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	IDSB04H	Publications	28.50	45.00	30.00	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLA80H		10.00	10.00	10.00	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLA81H	Publications	15.00	-	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLA90H	Publications	30.00	35.00	35.00	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLB80H/POLB81H	Publications	12.00/12.00	-	-	

Cat. Faculty/College/School	Department	Course/Section	Description	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07	Comments
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLC41H		21.00	-	Not offered	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLC53H		17.00	-	Not offered	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLC54H/POLC57H	Publications	15.00	-	Not offered	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLC55H		12.00	23.00	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLC66H		-	40.00	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLC67H	Publications	27.50	43.00	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLC78H/POLD78H	Publications	13.00	13.00	Not offered	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLC90H		17.00	64.00	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLC96H		44.00	43.00	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLD64H		20.00	-	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	POLD78H		18.00	-	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	SOCB26H	Publications	10.00	6.00	10.00	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	SOCB40H/SOCB41H	Publications	0.00/15.00	-	Not offered	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	SOCB46H		-	26.00	Not offered	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	SOCB47H		-	37.00	Not offered	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	SOCB49S		33.00	-	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	SOCB50H/SOCB51H	Publications	17.00/12.00	-	-	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	SOCB53H	Publications	-	31.00	Not offered	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	SOCB57H		-	39.00	30.00	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	SOCC03H	Publications	15.00	25.00	15.00	
5.1 UTSC	Social Sciences	SOCC18H		-	45.00	Not offered	
5.2 Applied Science & Engineering	Civil Engineering	Survey Camp	Field trip	590.00	600.00	600.00	Compulsory, Gull Lake; Estimate
5.2 Applied Science & Engineering	Materials Science & Engineering	MMS 325S/425S	Field trip	180.00	180.00		Compulsory - location of field trip changes
5.2 Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	ARC 1012	Field trip	260.00	710.00	710.00	optional; Pittsburg 2004-05; LA 2005, 2006
5.2 Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	ARC 2045	Field trip	25.00			optional; Toronto site visits
5.2 Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	ARC 3015	Field trip		843.05	843.05	optional; Rome
5.2 Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	ARC 3015	Field trip		175.00	175.00	optional; Michigan
5.2 Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	LAN 1043	Field trip	40.00	40.00		mandatory; Toronto site visits
5.2 Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	LAN 2013	Field trip	285.00			optional; New York
5.2 Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	LAN 3015	Field trip	400.00	400.00		optional; New Jersey
5.2 Arts & Science	Anthropology	ANT 311Y	Field Trip	100.00	100.00	100.00	Compulsory fee, non-comp. course, Georgetown
5.2 Arts & Science	Anthropology	ANT 330Y	Field School			3,000.00	Compulsory fee, non-comp. course, Hungary; excluding airfare
5.2 Arts & Science	Botany	BIO 307	Field trip		750.00	1,000.00	Alpine Colorado
5.2 Arts & Science	Botany	BIO 328	Field trip	15.00	17.00	18.00	Toronto Zoo
5.2 Arts & Science	Botany	BOT 301/302/462	Field trip	40.00	40.00	40.00	Algonquin Park
5.2 Arts & Science	Botany	BOT 304	Field trip		450.00	450.00	Joker's Hill & Hamilton
5.2 Arts & Science	Botany	BOT 307	Field trip	10.00	10.00	10.00	Joker's Hill
5.2 Arts & Science	Botany	ENV 234	Field trip	15.00	15.00	15.00	Joker's Hill
5.2 Arts & Science	Botany	ENV 234	Field trip	15.00	15.00	15.00	Joker's Hill
5.2 Arts & Science	Forestry	FOR 200F	Field trip	20.00	20.00	20.00	Compulsory; Local
5.2 Arts & Science	Forestry	FOR 300S	Field trip	50.00	50.00	50.00	Compulsory; Local
5.2 Arts & Science	Forestry	FOR 301F	Field trip	470.00	470.00	470.00	Compulsory; Haliburton
5.2 Arts & Science	Forestry	FOR 305	Field trip		50.00	50.00	Compulsory; Local
5.2 Arts & Science	Forestry	FOR 306	Field trip			2,300.00	Compulsory; Dominca
5.2 Arts & Science	French	Nantes Exchange Program	Program Entrance Fee	950.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	Compulsory; Universite of Nantes
5.2 Arts & Science	Geography	GGR 100	Field trip	15.00	15.00	15.00	Compulsory. S. Ontario
5.2 Arts & Science	Geography	GGR201H	Field trip	20.00	20.00	20.00	Compulsory. S. Ontario

Cat. Faculty/College/School	Department	Course/Section	Description	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07 Comments
5.2 Arts & Science	Geography	GGR205H	Field trip		20.00	20.00 Compulsory. S. Ontario
5.2 Arts & Science	Geography	GGR301H	Field trip	15.00	15.00	15.00 Compulsory. S. Ontario
5.2 Arts & Science	Geography	GGR373H	Field trip		20.00	20.00 Compulsory. S. Ontario
5.2 Arts & Science	Geography	GGR390H	Field trip	420.00	420.00	420.00 Compulsory. S. Quebec
5.2 Arts & Science	Geography	GGR490H	Field trip	820.00	not offered	820.00 Not Compulsory. S. Alberta.
5.2 Arts & Science	Geography	Planning students	Field trip		175.00	200.00 Not Compulsory. Chicago
5.2 Arts & Science	Geology	GLG206	Field Trip	65.00	65.00	65.00 Compulsory
5.2 Arts & Science	Geology	GLG216	Field Trip	60.00	60.00	60.00 Optional
5.2 Arts & Science	Geology	GLG 340 Camp	Field trip	400.00	400.00	400.00 Compulsory; Whitefish Falls
5.2 Arts & Science	Geology	GLG 445 Camp	Field trip	400.00	400.00	400.00 Compulsory; Benny Belt
5.2 Arts & Science	Geology	GLG448 Camp	Field trip	400.00	400.00	400.00 Compulsory; Chalk River
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	BIO 301/497	Field trip	950.00	1,000.00	1,000.00 Compulsory fee, non compulsory course New Brunswick
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	BIO 302	Field trip		650.00	Compulsory fee, non compulsory course. Churchill Man.
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	BIO 303	Field trip	1,600.00	1,700.00	1,700.00 Compulsory fee, non compulsory course Costa Rica & Nicaruaga
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	BIO 305	Field trip	450.00	450.00	500.00 Compulsory fee, non compulsory course; Joker's Hill
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	BIO 306	Field trip	250.00		300.00 Compulsory fee, non compulsory course Algonquin Park
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	BIO 306	Field trip	250.00	250.00	Compulsory fee, non compulsory course Joker's Hill
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	BIO 306	Field trip		600 U.S.	Compulsory fee, non compulsory course Thailand
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	BIO 307	Field trip	800.00 US		1,000.00 Compulsory fee, non compulsory course Colorado
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	BIO 308	Field trip	600 U.S.	600 U.S.	2,500.00 Compulsory fee, non compulsory course Vietnam
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	BIO 310	Field trip			750.00 Compulsory fee, non compulsory course Thailand
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	BIO 469	Field trip	250.00		250.00 Compulsory fee, non compulsory course Algonquin Park
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	ZOO 304	Field trip	850.00	900.00	850.00 Compulsory fee, non compulsory course New Brunswick
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	ZOO 309	Field trip		4200 U.S.	Compulsory fee, non compulsory course Bermuda, US\$
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	ZOO 360	Field trip		250.00	Compulsory fee, non compulsory course Algonquin Park
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	ZOO 361	Field trip	1,600.00	1,700.00	1,700.00 Compulsory fee, non compulsory course Costa Rica & Nicaruaga
5.2 Arts & Science	Zoology	ZOO 361	Field trip	600 U.S.	600 U.S.	2,500.00 Compulsory fee, non compulsory course Vietnam
5.2 Forestry	Forestry	FOR 3001F	Field trip	500.00	500.00	450.00 Compulsory
5.2 Forestry	Forestry	FOR 3002F	Field trip	100.00	100.00	30.00 Compulsory
5.2 Forestry	Forestry	FOR 3010H	Field trip		100.00	50.00 Compulsory
5.2 Forestry	Forestry	FOR 3011H	Field trip	1,000.00	1,000.00	max 1500 Compulsory
5.2 Physical Education & Health	Physical Education & Health	Option to Year III - Whitewater	Field trip	165.00	165.00	165.00
5.2 Physical Education & Health	Physical Education & Health	Option to year III camp - winter camp	Field trip	165.00	165.00	165.00
5.2 Physical Education & Health	Physical Education & Health	Year I camp	Field trip	250.00	250.00	250.00
5.2 Physical Education & Health	Physical Education & Health	Year II camp	Field trip	250.00	250.00	250.00
5.2 Physical Education & Health	Physical Education & Health	Year III camp	Field trip	265.00	265.00	265.00
5.2 School of Graduate Studies	Criminology, Centre of	CRI 3240	Field trip	60.00	60.00	65.00 penitentiaries in Kingston
5.2 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	ANT306H5F	Field trip		25.00	75.00 Compulsory
5.2 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	ANT318H5F	Field trip	25.00	25.00	75.00 Compulsory
5.2 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	ERS 325H	Field trip	400.00	400.00	400.00 Compulsory; Whitefish Falls, Manitoulin
5.2 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	GGR 379/389	Field trip	450.00	450.00	450.00 Compulsory; not offered 2003-04
5.2 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYB52S	Field Trips	10.00	N/A	N/A New instructor - no field trip
5.2 UTSC	Life Sciences	BGYC53S	Field Trips	1,450.00	1,600.00	1,650.00 Compulsary - Barbados
5.2 UTSC	Physical & Env. Sciences	EESA06S	Field Trip	30.00	n/a	30.00 Niagara Falls
5.2 UTSC	Physical & Env. Sciences	EESC16S	Field Trip	200.00	n/a	200.00 Field Camp I
5.2 UTSC	Physical & Env. Sciences	EESD07S	Field Trip	n/a	200.00	200.00 Field Camp II
5.2 Woodsworth	Professional International Program	Central Europe	Field Trip	760.00		now included in course fee

Cat. Faculty/College/School	Department	Course/Section	Description	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07 Comments
5.2 Woodsworth	Professional International Program	Egypt	Field Trip	140.00		program will no longer be offered
5.2 Woodsworth	Professional International Program	Hong Kong	Field Trip	0-185	346-635	295-595 depending on course; compulsory
5.2 Woodsworth	Professional International Program	Oxford	Field Trip	245-320	180-250	182-270 depending on course; compulsory
5.2 Woodsworth	Professional International Program	Siena	Field Trip	55-365	125-550	125-560 depending on course; compulsory
5.2 Woodsworth	Professional International Program	Sydney	Field Trip	0.00	0.00	0.00 cost now included in course fee
5.2 Woodsworth	Professional International Program	Tours	Field Trip	0-215	0-250	225.00 depending on course; compulsory
5.2 Woodsworth	Professional International Program	Madaba	Field School Fee			2,500.00 compulsory, includes all meals, accommodation & field trips
5.2 Woodsworth	Professional International Program	Amazon & Galapagos	Field School Fee			3,730.00 compulsory, includes all meals, accommodation, field trips, internal airfo
5.3 Applied Science & Engineering	Chemical Engineering	EDC 230	Equipment purchases	24.00	24.00	Lab Coat - if needed
5.3 Applied Science & Engineering	Chemical Engineering	CHE 113	Equipment purchases	24.00	24.00	Lab Coat - if needed
5.3 Applied Science & Engineering	Chemical Engineering	CHE 113	Equipment purchases	3.00	3.00	project materials
5.3 Dentistry	Dentistry	Clinical wear Anaesthesia	Clothing	28.00	29.00	30.00 non-compulsory
5.3 Dentistry	Dentistry	Clinical wear Endodontics	Clothing	15.00	15.00	15.00 non-compulsory
5.3 Dentistry	Dentistry	Clinical wear Oral Pathology	Clothing	7.00	7.00	7.00 non-compulsory
5.3 Dentistry	Dentistry	Clinical wear Oral Radiology	Clothing	7.00	7.00	7.00 non-compulsory
5.3 Dentistry	Dentistry	Clinical wear Orthodontics	Clothing	11.00	11.00	11.00 non-compulsory
5.3 Dentistry	Dentistry	Clinical wear Paediatric Dentistry	Clothing	12.00	12.00	12.00 non-compulsory
5.3 Dentistry	Dentistry	Clinical wear Periodontics	Clothing	42.00	43.00	44.00 non-compulsory
5.3 Dentistry	Dentistry	Clinical wear Prosthodontics	Clothing	12.00	12.00	12.00 non-compulsory
5.3 Dentistry	Dentistry	Models - Qualifying Year 1	Equipment rental	159.00	163.00	167.00 non-compulsory
5.3 Dentistry	Dentistry	Models - Qualifying Year 2	Equipment rental	13.00	13.00	13.00 non-compulsory
5.3 Physical Education & Health	Physical Education & Health	ANA126Y	lab coat & gloves	6.00	6.00	6.00
5.4 Applied Science & Engineering	Chemical Engineering	CHE 200	Equipment purchases	24.00	24.00	Lab Coat - if needed
5.4 Applied Science & Engineering	Chemical Engineering	CHE 207	Equipment purchases	24.00	24.00	Lab Coat - if needed
5.4 Applied Science & Engineering	Chemical Engineering	CHE 231	Equipment purchases	24.00	24.00	Lab Coat - if needed
5.4 Applied Science & Engineering	Chemical Engineering	CHE 466	Equipment purchases	15.00	15.00	Compulsory - Brewing Kit
5.4 Applied Science & Engineering	Materials Science & Engineering	MMS labs	Equipment purchases	34.00	34.00	Compulsory to wear lab coats & safety glasses
	0 0	Business cards	Other	34.00		50.00 optional
5.4 Management	Management		Other		50.00 28.00	•
5.4 Management	Management	Brass name plates				28.00 optional
5.4 Management	Management	Replacement name tent cards	Other		5.00	5.00 optional
5.4 Medicine	Occupational therapy	Year 1	Mask fitting test		40.00	Compulsory
5.4 Medicine	Physical Therapy	Year 1	Mask fitting test		40.00	40.00 Compulsory
5.4 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	MHSc FT & PT (year 1)	Mask fitting test		40.00	40.00 Compulsory
5.4 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	MHSc FT (Year 1)	Equipment purchases	5.00	20.00	20.00 Compulsory
5.4 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	MHSc PT (Year 1)	Equipment purchases	1.67	17.00	17.00 Compulsory
5.4 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	MHSc non-degree (each year)	Equipment purchases	1.67	17.00	17.00 Compulsory
5.4 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	MSc FT (Year 1)	Equipment purchases	5.00	25.00	25.00 Compulsory
5.4 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	MSc PT (Year 1)	Equipment purchases	1.67	17.00	17.00 Compulsory
5.4 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	PhD FT (Year 1)	Equipment purchases	5.00	25.00	25.00 Compulsory
5.4 Nursing	Nursing	Year 2	Lab/Publications Fee	75.00	75.00	75.00
5.4 Pharmacy	Pharmacy	2nd year Equipment	Equipment purchases	3.00	3.00	3.00 Spatulas
5.4 Pharmacy	Pharmacy	2nd year Equipment	Equipment purchases	8.00	8.00	8.00 Safety bulb
5.4 Pharmacy	Pharmacy	2nd year Equipment	Equipment purchases	4.00	4.00	4.00 Safety glasses
5.4 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	ERS 201F, ERS 202S	Equipment purchases	40.00	40.00	40.00 non-compulsory; hammers
5.4 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	ERS 201F, ERS 202S	Equipment Purchases	11.00	11.00	11.00 non-compulsory; lenses
5.4 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	DRS 121H	Studio Support Fee	45.00	50.00	50.00 Compulsory
5.5 Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	Facilities	Equipment rental	175.00	225.00	225.00 mandatory

Cat. Faculty/College/School	Department	Course/Section	Description	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07 Comments
5.5 Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	Lockers - large	Equipment rental	25.00	25.00	25.00 optional
5.5 Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	Lockers - small	Equipment rental	20.00	20.00	20.00 optional
5.5 Arts & Science	Fine Art	VIS 202H	Equipment rental	50.00	50.00	50.00 Compulsory
5.5 Dentistry	Dentistry	Models - Year 1	Equipment rental	14.00	14.00	14.00 non-compulsory
5.5 Dentistry	Dentistry	Models - Year 2	Equipment rental	179.00	183.00	188.00 non-compulsory
5.5 Dentistry	Dentistry	Models - Year 3	Equipment rental	159.00	163.00	167.00 non-compulsory
5.5 Dentistry	Dentistry	Models - Year 4	Equipment rental	13.00	13.00	13.00 non-compulsory
5.5 Dentistry	Dentistry	Rental of Phantom Head - Qual Year 1	Equipment rental	159.00	159.00	163.00 non-compulsory
5.5 Dentistry	Dentistry	Rental of Phantom Heads - Year 1	Equipment rental	155.00	159.00	163.00 non-compulsory
5.5 Dentistry	Dentistry	Rental of Phantom Heads - Year 2	Equipment rental	155.00	159.00	163.00 non-compulsory
5.5 Dentistry	Dentistry	Rental of Phantom Heads - Year 3	Equipment rental	155.00	159.00	163.00 non-compulsory
5.5 Management	Management	Lockers - large	Equipment rental	10.70	10.70	10.70
5.5 Management	Management	Lockers - small	Equipment rental	5.35	5.35	5.35
5.5 Medicine	Physical Therapy	Year 1	Equipment rental	5.00	5.00	5.00 Compulsory
5.5 Medicine	Physical Therapy	Year 2	Equipment rental	5.00	10.00	10.00 Compulsory
5.5 Medicine	Rehabilitation Science	All Courses	Equipment rental	5.00	5.00	5.00
5.5 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	MHSc FT (Year 1)	Computer use, print-out,	30.00	30.00	30.00 Compulsory
5.5 Medicine	Speech Language Pathology	MHSc PT (Year 1)	Computer use, print-out,		15.00	15.00 Compulsory
5.5 Music	Music	Music/Instrumental Fee - Grad Professional	Equipment rental	225.00	225.00	225.00 Compulsory
5.5 Music	Music	Music/Instrumental Fee - Undergraduates	Equipment rental	225.00	225.00	225.00 Compulsory
5.5 Music	Music	Locker / lock rental	Equipment rental	30.00	30.00	30.00
5.5 Music	Music	Practice/Key Issue Fee	Equipment rental	70.00	70.00	70.00
5.5 Music	Music	Recital Recording Fee	Equipment rental	45.00	45.00	45.00 Compulsorary for recital courses
5.5 UTSC	Computer & Math. Sci.	Keys	Key deposits	20.00	20.00	20.00 Deposit refunded when student returns key
5.5 UTSC	Computer & Math. Sci.	TI 83+ Calculators	Deposit	20.00	20.00	20.00 Deposit refunded when studentTA returns calculator
5.6 Applied Science & Engineering	Mechanical & Indusrial Engineering	All courses	Lab, office key	\$2 each	\$2 each	\$2 each optional
5.6 Applied Science & Engineering	Mechanical & Indusrial Engineering	All courses	building access card	10.00	10.00	10.00 optional
5.6 Applied Science & Engineering	Mechanical & Indusrial Engineering	All courses	GB Basic machining			250.00 optional; learn applied machining techniques
5.6 Applied Science & Engineering	Mechanical & Indusrial Engineering	All courses	Advanced machining			250.00 optional; learn applied machining techniques
5.6 Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	non-credit remedial digital workshop	Other	1,500.00	1,500.00	mandatory
5.6 Architecture, Landscape and Design	Architecture, Landscape and Design	non-credit summer workshop	other	300.00	300.00	300.00 optional
5.6 Arts & Science	Fine Art	VIS 203H	Other	100.00	100.00	100.00 Compulsory
5.6 Arts & Science	Fine Art	VIS 204H	Other	60.00	60.00	60.00 Compulsory
5.6 Arts & Science	Fine Art	VIS 205H	Other	10.00	10.00	10.00 Compulsory
5.6 Arts & Science	Fine Art	VIS 207H - Supplies	Other	50.00	50.00	50.00 Compulsory - art supplies
5.6 Arts & Science	Fine Art	VIS 211	Other	60.00	60.00	60.00
5.6 Arts & Science	Fine Art	VIS 301	Other	15.00	15.00	15.00
5.6 Arts & Science	Fine Art	VIS 302H	Other	60.00	60.00	60.00 Compulsory
5.6 Arts & Science	Fine Art	VIS 303H	Other	100.00	100.00	100.00 Compulsory
5.6 Arts & Science	Fine Art	VIS 304H	Other	50.00	50.00	50.00 Compulsory
5.6 Arts & Science	Fine Art	VIS 306H - Supplies	Other	50.00	50.00	50.00 Compulsory - sculpture supplies
5.6 Arts & Science	Fine Art	VIS 308	Other	60.00	60.00	60.00
5.6 Arts & Science	Fine Art	VIS 309	Other	100.00	100.00	100.00
5.6 Arts & Science	Fine Art	VIS 311H - Supplies	Other	50.00	50.00	50.00 Compulsory - sculpture, video & print making
5.6 Arts & Science	Medieval Studies, Centre for	Laser usage fee	Other	\$0.10 / pg	\$0.10 / pg	\$0.10 / pg
5.6 Management	Management	Access Card	Other	10.00	10.00	10.00
5.6 Management	Management	Blank Computer Disks	Other	2.00	2.00	2.00

Cat. Faculty/College/School	Department	Course/Section	Description	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07	Comments
5.6 Management	Management	Laser printing fee	Other	0.15/pg	0.15/pg	.15/pg	
5.6 Management	Management	MBA Computing Lab Consultant	Other	40.00			
5.6 Management	Management	MBA Student Electronic Collaborative	Other	65.00	200.00	210.00	optional
5.6 Management	Management	Program orientation - FT	Other	325.00	325.00	325.00	
5.6 Management	Management	Transparencies	Other	0.50	0.50	0.50	
5.6 Management	Management	Pre-MBA course - FT	Other	90.00	100.00	100.00	optional
5.6 Management	Management	Pre-MBA course - PT	Other	110.00	100.00	100.00	optional
5.6 Management	Management	Academic Workshop - MS Excel Basic	Other		38.00	38.00	optional
5.6 Management	Management	Academic Workshop - MS Excel Intermediate	Other		38.00	38.00	optional
5.6 Management	Management	Academic Workshop - Presentation Skills	Other		65.00	65.00	optional
5.6 Management	Management	Academic Workshop - Financial Modeling	Other		95.00	100.00	optional
5.6 Management	Management	Professional Skills Training - Year 1: FT & PT	Other			268.00	optional
5.6 Management	Management	Meyers-Briggs Type Inventory (MBTI) and Te	¿Other			32.00	optional
5.6 Management	Management	PT Program Food Service (PT only)	Other			510.00	optional
5.6 Management	Management	Dining Etiquette Dinner	Other			25.00	optional
5.6 Management	Management	Finding your voice ESL Program	Other			500.00	optional
5.6 Medicine	Medical Genetics & Microbiology	Refundable Key Deposit	Other	10.00	10.00	10.00	Compulsory
5.6 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSA Year 1	Student Activity Fee	195.00	195.00	210.00	Michener Institute Fees
5.6 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSA Year 2	Student Activity Fee	145.00	145.00	160.00	Michener Institute Fees
5.6 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSA Year 3	Student Activity Fee	135.00	135.00	150.00	Michener Institute Fees
5.6 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSB Year 1	Student Activity Fee	195.00	195.00	210.00	Michener Institute Fees
5.6 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSB Year 2	Student Activity Fee	145.00	145.00	160.00	Michener Institute Fees
5.6 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSB Year 3	Student Activity Fee	135.00	135.00	150.00	Michener Institute Fees
5.6 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSC Year 1	Student Activity Fee	195.00	195.00	210.00	Michener Institute Fees
5.6 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSC Year 2	Student Activity Fee	145.00	145.00	160.00	Michener Institute Fees
5.6 Medicine	Medical Radiation Sciences	BMRSC Year 3	Student Activity Fee	135.00	135.00	150.00	Michener Institute Fees
5.6 School of Graduate Studies	Museum Studies	Laser usage fee	Other	\$0.20/ pg	\$0.20/ pg	\$0.20/ pg	Compulsory
5.6 Social Work	Social Work	Laser printing fee	Other	20.00	20.00	20.00	For 300 pages; Not Compulsory
5.6 Social Work	Social Work	Laser printing fee	Other	40.00	40.00	40.00	For 700 pages; Not Compulsory
5.6 University College	University College	Playhouse pass	Other	25.00	25.00	25.00	
5.6 University of Toronto Computing	Computing & Networking Services	Dial-in Access - UTORdial Service	Other	\$4 per token	\$4 per token	\$4 per token	Each token for 20 hours @ .20 c/hr, voluntary use
5.6 UT Mississauga	Institute of Communication & Culture	MScBMC Program	Software licence renewal	500.00	500.00	500.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	DRS 122H	Studio Support Fee	45.00	50.00	50.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	DRS 221H	Studio Support Fee	45.00	50.00	50.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	DRS 222H	Studio Support Fee	45.00	50.00	50.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	DRS 321H	Studio Support Fee	45.00	50.00	50.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	DRS 322H	Studio Support Fee	45.00	50.00	50.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	DRS 325H	Studio Support Fee	45.00	50.00	50.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	DRS 326H	Studio Support Fee	45.00	50.00	50.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	DRS 421H	Studio Support Fee	45.00	50.00	50.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	DRS 422H	Studio Support Fee	45.00	50.00	50.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	DRS 425H	Studio Support Fee	45.00	50.00	50.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	DRS 426H	Studio Support Fee	45.00	50.00	50.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 143H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	50.00	60.00	60.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 145H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	50.00	60.00	60.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 146H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	50.00	75.00	100.00	Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 147H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	50.00	75.00	100.00	Compulsory

5.6 UT Mississage	Cat. Faculty/College/School	Department	Course/Section	Description	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07 Comments
5.0 UT Ministenange		UT Mississauga	FAS 232H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	50.00	60.00	60.00 Compulsory
6.5 UT Missessaaga UT Missessaaga UT Missessaaga FA 2-24616 Y Saulo Sagoon Fee 50.00 60.00 60.00 Computatory 5.6 UT Missessaaga UT Missessaaga FA 2-24616 Y Subdis Sagoon Fee 50.00 60.00 100.00 Computatory 5.6 UT Missessaaga UT Missessaaga FA 2-24616 Y Subdis Sagoon Fee 50.00 75.00 70.00 Computatory 5.6 UT Missessaaga UT Missessaaga FA 2-24616 Y Subdis Sagoon Fee 50.00 75.00 Computatory 6.6 UT Missessaaga UT Missessaaga FA 3-24616 Y Subdis Sagoon Fee 100.00 150.00 Computatory 6.6 UT Missessaaga UT Missessaaga FA 3-34616 Y Subdis Sagoon Fee 100.00 150.00 Computatory 5. 6 UT Missessaaga UT Missessaaga FA 3-34616 Y Subdis Sagoon Fee 100.00 120.00 Computatory 6. 6 UT Missessaaga UT Missessaaga FA 3-34616 Y Subdis Sagoon Fee 100.00 120.00 Computatory 6. 6 UT Missessaaga UT Missessaaga FA 3-34616 Y Subdis Sagoon Fee 100.00 120.00 Computatory 6. 6 UT Missessaaga	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FAS 234H5 Y				
5.6 LT Mississangs	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 243H5 Y		50.00	60.00	•
5-8 UT Mississangs	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 245H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	50.00	60.00	
6.6 IUT Mediciscolagie UT Mediciscolagie FAS AMENY Subtil Mediciscopie TA,00 Compolitory 6.6 UT Mediciscolagie UT Mediciscolagie FAS 30266 Y Subtil Mediciscopie Fine 100,00 100,00 100,00 Compolitory 6.6 UT Mediciscolagie FAS 32466 Y Subtil Support Fine 100,00 120,00 120,00 Compolitory 6.6 UT Mediciscolagie UT Mediciscolagie FAS 4466 Y Subtil Support Fine 100,00 120,00 120,00 Compolitory 6.6 UT Mediciscolagie UT Mediciscolagie FAS 4466 Y Subtil Support Fine 100,00 120,00 120,00 Compolitory 6.6 UT Mediciscolagie UT Mediciscolagie FAS 4466 Y Subtil Support Fine 100,00 120,00 120,00 Compolitory 6.6 UT Mediciscolagie UT Mediciscolagie FAS 4446 Y Subtil Support Fine 100,00 120,00 120,00 Compolitory 6.6 UT Mediciscolagie UT Mediciscolagie FAS 4446 Y Subtil Support Fine 100,00 120,00 Compolitory 6.6 UT Mediciscolagie FAS 4461 Y Subtil Support Fine 100,00 120,00 Compolitory 6.6 U	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 246H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	50.00	60.00	100.00 Compulsory
6.8 UT Minamenaup UT Minamenaup LV Minamenaup FAS 300HeY Studie Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 regulatory 5.8 UT Minamenaup UT Minamenaup FAS 304HEY Studie Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 computatory 5.8 UT Minamenaup UT Minamenaup FAS 304HEY Studie Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computatory 5.8 UT Minamenaup UT Minamenaup FAS 304HEY Studie Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computatory 5.8 UT Minamenaup UT Minamenaup FAS 34HEY Studie Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computatory 5.8 UT Minamenaup UT Minamenaup FAS 34HEY Studie Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computatory 5.8 UT Minamenaup UT Minamenaup FAS 44HEY Studie Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computatory 5.8 UT Minamenaup UT Minamenaup FAS 44HEY Studie Support Fee 100.00 120.00 Computatory 5.8 UT Minamenaup UT Minamenaup FAS 44HEY Studie Support Fee 100.00 120.	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 247H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	50.00	75.00	100.00 Compulsory
5.0 UT Micessaugus	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 248H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	50.00	75.00	75.00 Compulsory
5.5 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu PAS 33445 Y Stude Support Pre 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computory 5.6 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 34446 Y Stude Support Pre 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computory 5.6 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 34446 Y Stude Support Pre 100.00 120.00 200.00 Computory 5.8 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 34446 Y Stude Support Pre 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computory 5.8 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 43446 Y Stude Support Pre 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computory 5.8 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 4444 Y Stude Support Pre 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computory 5.8 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 44445 Y Stude Support Pre 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computory 5.8 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 44445 Y Stude Support Pre 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computory 5.8 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 44445 Y Stude Support Pre 100.00 120.	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 330H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	100.00	120.00	120.00 Compulsory
6.6 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 94841Y Stud Sappor Fine 10.00 120.00 120.00 Compulsory 6.6 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 94841Y Studis Sappor Fine 10.00 120.00 200.00 Compulsory 6.6 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 94841Y Studis Sappor Fine 100.00 120.00 200.00 Compulsory 6.6 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 94841Y Studis Sappor Fine 100.00 120.00 120.00 Compulsory 6.6 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 4451Y Studis Sappor Fine 100.00 120.00 120.00 Compulsory 6.6 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 4451Y Studis Sappor Fine 100.00 120.00 120.00 Compulsory 6.6 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 4451Y Studis Sappor Fine 100.00 120.00 120.00 Compulsory 6.6 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 44715Y Studis Sappor Fine 100.00 120.00 120.00 Compulsory 6.6 UT Mississaugu UT Mississaugu FAS 45615Y Studis Sappor Fine	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 332H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	100.00	150.00	150.00 Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississags	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 334H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	100.00	120.00	120.00 Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississangua	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 343H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	100.00	120.00	120.00 Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississaugu	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 345H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	100.00	120.00	120.00 Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga UT Masissauga FAS 34FF Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 20.00 Computiony 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 34FF Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computiony 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 44BF Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computiony 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 44BF Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 200.00 Computiony 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 44BF Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 200.00 Computiony 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 44BF Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computiony 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 450HF Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computiony 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 450HF Y Studio Support Fee 50.00 60.00 60.00 Computiony 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 454HF Y Studio Support Fee 50.00 <t< td=""><td>5.6 UT Mississauga</td><td>UT Mississauga</td><td>FAS 346H5 Y</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>·</td></t<>	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 346H5 Y				·
6.6 UT Mississauga UT Masissauga FAS 444H SY Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 Computery 6.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga PAS 444H SY Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 Computery 6.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 444H SY Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 Computery 6.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 444H SY Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 200.00 Computery 6.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 44H SY Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computery 6.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 44H SY Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Computery 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 45H SY Studio Support Fee 50.00 60.00 60.00 Computery 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 45H SY Studio Support Fee 50.00 60.00 60.00 Computery 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 45H Studio Support Fee 50.00 60.00 60.00 Co	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 347H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	100.00	150.00	
6.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 445h Y Studio Support Fee	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 348H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	100.00	120.00	120.00 Compulsory
5.6 UT Massissauga UT Massissauga FAS 446H S Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 20000 Compulsory 5.6 UT Massissauga UT Massissauga FAS 447H S Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 150.00 20000 Compulsory 5.6 UT Massissauga UT Mississauga FAS 448H S Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Compulsory 5.6 UT Massissauga PAS 448H S Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Compulsory 5.6 UT Massissauga PAS 45H S Y Studio Support Fee 50.00 60.00 60.00 Compulsory 5.6 UT Massissauga PAS 45H S Y Studio Support Fee 50.00 60.00 60.00 Compulsory 5.6 UT Massissauga UT Massissauga PAS 443 Studio Support Fee 60.00 60.00 Compulsory 5.6 UT Massissauga UT Massissauga PAS 444 Studio Support Fee 60.00 60.00 Compulsory 5.6 UT Massissauga UT Massissauga PAS 444 Studio Support Fee 60.00 60.00 Compulsory 5.6 UT M Massissauga	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 434H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	100.00	120.00	120.00 Compulsory
6.6 UT Massissanuga UT Mississanuga FAS 446H SY Sudo Support Fee 10.00 120.00 Carmpulsory 5.6 UT Massissanuga UT Mississanuga FAS 447H SY Sudo Support Fee 10.00 150.00 200.00 Compulsory 5. 6 UT Massissanuga UT Mississanuga FAS 449H SY Sudo Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Compulsory 5. 6 UT Massissanuga UT Mississanuga FAS 459H SY Sudo Support Fee 50.00 60.00 60.00 Compulsory 5. 6 UT Massissanuga UT Mississanuga FAS 459H SY Sudo Support Fee 50.00 60.00 60.00 Compulsory 5. 6 UTM Massissanuga UT Mississanuga FAS 453 Sudo Support Fee 50.00 60.00 Compulsory 5. 6 UTS Mississanuga UT Mississanuga FAS 454 Sudo Support Fee 50.00 60.00 Compulsory 5. 6 UTS Mississanuga UT Mississanuga FAS 454 Sudo Support Fee 50.00 60.00 Compulsory 5. 6 UTS Mississanuga UT Mississanuga FAS 458 Sudo Support Fee 50.00 60.00 Compulsory	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 443	Studio Support Fee		120.00	120.00 Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 447H5 Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 150.00 200.00 Compulsory 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 449H5 Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 120.00 Compulsory 6. 6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 45H5 Y Studio Support Fee 50.00 60.00 60.00 Compulsory 5. 6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 45H5 Y Studio Support Fee 50.00 60.00 60.00 Compulsory 5. 6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 45H5 Y Studio Support Fee	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 445H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	100.00	120.00	
5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 448H5 Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 Compulsory 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 459H5 Y Studio Support Fee 50.00 60.00 60.00 Computory 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 459H5 Y Studio Support Fee 50.00 60.00 60.00 Computory 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 452 Studio Support Fee 60.00 60.00 Computory 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 454 Studio Support Fee 60.00 60.00 Computory 5.6 UT Sc Humanities VPSB7PH3 Video editing lab costs 100.00 50.00 60.00 Computory 5.6 UT Sc Humanities VPSB7PH3 Video editing lab costs 100.00 50.00 60.00 Computory 5.6 UT Sc Humanities VPSB7PH3 Video editing lab costs 100.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 <td>5.6 UT Mississauga</td> <td>UT Mississauga</td> <td>FAS 446</td> <td>Studio Support Fee</td> <td></td> <td>120.00</td> <td>200.00 Compulsory</td>	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 446	Studio Support Fee		120.00	200.00 Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 450H5 Y Studio Support Fee 100.00 120.00 Computery 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 453H5 Y Studio Support Fee 50.00 60.00 Computery 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 453H5 Y Studio Support Fee 50.00 60.00 Computery 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 454 Studio Support Fee 60.00 60.00 Computery 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 454 Studio Support Fee 60.00 60.00 Computery 5.6 UT SC Humanites VPSB76H3 Video editing lab costs 100.00 50.00 50.00 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee DPH Dental Instruments 1167.00 1175.00 175.00 Computery 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Oral Pathology Dental Instruments 1,480.00 1,524.00 1,562.00 Computery 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Oral Pathology Dental Inst	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 447H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	100.00	150.00	200.00 Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 451HS Y Studio Support Fee 50.00 60.00 60.00 Compulsory 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 452HS Y Studio Support Fee 60.00 60.00 Compulsory 5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 454 Studio Support Fee 60.00 60.00 Compulsory 5.6 UTSC Humanities VPSBT9HS Viside Guillogial boots 100.00 50.00 50.00 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee DDPH Dental Instruments 154.00 175.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee DDPH Dential Instruments 1,48.00 1,52.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Oral Pathology Dental Instruments 1,48.00 1,50.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry <	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 448H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	100.00	120.00	120.00 Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 452H5 Y Studio Support Fee 5.0.00 60.00 Compulsory 5.6 UT Mississauga LT Mississauga FAS 454 Studio Support Fee 60.00 60.00 Compulsory 5.6 UTSC Humanities VPSB76H3 Video ediling lab costs 100.00 50.00 50.00 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee DDPH Dental Instruments 157.00 175.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Endodontics Dental Instruments 1,486.00 1,524.00 1,562.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Coral Pathology Dental Instruments 14.00 1,524.00 1,562.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Oral Radiology Dental Instruments 14.00 16.00 16.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Oral Surgery Dental Instruments 1,524.00 1,524.00 1,500.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dential Ins	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 450H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	100.00	120.00	120.00 Compulsory
F.6 UT Mississauga	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 451H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	50.00	60.00	60.00 Compulsory
5.6 UT Mississauga UT Mississauga FAS 454 Studio Support Fee 60.00 60.00 Compulsory 5.6 UTSC Humanities VPS876H3 Video editing lab costs 100.0 50.00 50.00 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Anaesthesia Dental Instruments 167.00 175.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Drobled points Dental Instruments 1.460.0 1,524.00 1,552.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Oral Pathology Dental Instruments 1.460.0 16.00 16.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Oral Radiology Dental Instruments 1.42.00 1.46.00 15.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Oral Surgery Dental Instruments 1,557.00 1,596.00 1,637.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Periodhorics Dental Instruments 1,457.00 1,381.00 1,416.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry D	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 452H5 Y	Studio Support Fee	50.00	60.00	60.00 Compulsory
5.6 UTSC Humanities VPSB76H3 Video editing lab costs 100.00 50.00 50.00 162.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Per 2 Dential Instruments 1,260.00 (6,32.00 (6,183.00 Compulsory 1,473.00 Compulsory 1,47	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 453	Studio Support Fee		60.00	60.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry De	5.6 UT Mississauga	UT Mississauga	FAS 454	Studio Support Fee		60.00	60.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee DDPH Dental Instruments 16.7.0 175.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Oral Pathology Dental Instruments 16.00 16.00 1.562.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Oral Radiology Dental Instruments 18.00 16.00 16.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentist Instrument Fee Oral Radiology Dental Instruments 142.00 146.00 150.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentist Instrument Fee Oral Radiology Dental Instruments 375.00 384.00 394.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Oral Radiology Dental Instruments 1,557.00 1.596.00 1.637.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Porthodontics Dental Instruments 1,347.00 1.381.00 1.416.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Porthodontics Dental Instruments 1,427.00 1.463.00 1.500.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Porthodontics Dental Instruments 1,427.00 1.463.00 1.500.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentist Instrument Fee Porthodontics Dental Instruments 1,406.00 1.441.00 1.478.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentist Instrument Fee Qual Year 1 Dental Instruments 1,821.00 1.829.00 1.874.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentist Instrument Fee Qual Year 2 Dental Instruments 1,821.00 1.829.00 1.874.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 1 Dental Instruments 1,821.00 1.829.00 1.874.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 3 Dental Instruments 2,469.00 3.515.00 3.603.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 3 Dental Instruments 2,469.00 3.515.00 3.603.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 3 Dental Instruments 3,255.00 2.882.00 2.923.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 3 Dental Instruments 3,255.00 2.882.00 2.923.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 3 Dential Instruments 3,255.00 2.882	5.6 UTSC	Humanities	VPSB76H3	Video editing lab costs	100.00	50.00	50.00
5.7 Dentistry De	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Anaesthesia	Dental Instruments	154.00	158.00	162.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry De	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee DDPH	Dental Instruments	167.00	171.00	175.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Oral Radiology Dental Instruments 142.00 146.00 384.00 394.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Oral Surgery Dental Instruments 1,557.00 1,596.00 1,637.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Paediatric Dent. Dental Instruments 1,427.00 1,381.00 1,416.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Periodontics Dental Instruments 1,427.00 1,381.00 1,500.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Prosthodontics Dental Instruments 1,427.00 1,463.00 1,500.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Prosthodontics Dental Instruments 1,406.00 1,441.00 1,478.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Qual Year 1 Dental Instruments 1,821.00 1,829.00 1,874.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 1 Dental Instruments 1,821.00 1,829.00 1,874.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 2 Dental Instruments 1,821.00 1,829.00 1,874.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 2 Dential Instruments 1,821.00 1,829.00 1,874.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 2 Dential Instruments 5,223.00 4,617.00 4,732.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 3 Dential Instruments 2,469.00 3,515.00 3,603.00 Compulsory 5.7 Woodsworth Professional International Program Hong Kong Host Inst. Non-Academic 585.00 430.00 440.00 compulsory 5.7 Woodsworth Professional International Program Berlin Airfare 1,169.00 1,177.00 1,195.00 optional	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee Endodontics	Dental Instruments	1,486.00	1,524.00	1,562.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Oral Surgery Dental Instruments 375.00 384.00 394.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dental Instrument Fee Pacilatric Dent. Dental Instruments 1,557.00 1,596.00 1,637.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Prosthodontics Dental Instruments 1,406.00 1,441.00 1,478.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Qual Year 1 Dental Instruments 11,660.00 9,215.00 9,258.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Qual Year 2 Dental Instruments 1,821.00 1,829.00 1,874.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 1 Dental Instruments 4,904.00 6,032.00 6,183.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 2 Dental Instruments 5,223.00 4,617.00 4,732.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 3 Dental Instruments 2,469.00 3,515.00 3,603.00 Compulsory 5.7 Dentistry Dentistry Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 4 Dental Instruments 3,255.00 2,923.00 Compulsory 5.7 Woodsworth Professional International Program Sydney Host Inst. Non-Academic 585.00 430.00 440.00 compulsory 5.7 Woodsworth Professional International Program Sydney Host Inst. Non-Academic 585.00 430.00 0.00 cost now included in course fee	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee Oral Pathology	Dental Instruments	16.00	16.00	16.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry De	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee Oral Radiology	Dental Instruments	142.00	146.00	150.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry De	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee Oral Surgery	Dental Instruments	375.00	384.00	394.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry Dential Instrument Fee Year 4 Dental Instruments 3,255.00 2,852.00 2,923.00 Compulsory 5.7 Woodsworth Professional International Program Program Sydney Host Inst. Non-Academic 585.00 430.00 440.00 compulsory 5.7 Woodsworth Professional International Program Sydney Host Inst. Non-Academic 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 cost now included in course fee 5.7 Woodsworth Professional International Program Berlin Airfare 1,169.00 1,177.00 1,195.00 optional	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee Orthodontics	Dental Instruments	1,557.00	1,596.00	1,637.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry De	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee Paediatric Dent.	Dental Instruments	1,347.00	1,381.00	1,416.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry De	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee Periodontics	Dental Instruments	1,427.00	1,463.00	1,500.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry De	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee Prosthodontics	Dental Instruments	1,406.00	1,441.00	1,478.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry De	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee Qual Year 1	Dental Instruments	11,660.00	9,215.00	9,258.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry De	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee Qual Year 2	Dental Instruments	1,821.00	1,829.00	1,874.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry De	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee Year 1	Dental Instruments	4,904.00	6,032.00	6,183.00 Compulsory
5.7 Dentistry State St	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee Year 2	Dental Instruments	5,223.00	4,617.00	4,732.00 Compulsory
5.7 Woodsworth Professional International Program Hong Kong Host Inst. Non-Academic 585.00 430.00 440.00 compulsory 5.7 Woodsworth Professional International Program Sydney Host Inst. Non-Academic 0.00 0.00 cost now included in course fee 5.7 Woodsworth Professional International Program Berlin Airfare 1,169.00 1,177.00 1,195.00 optional	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee Year 3	Dental Instruments	2,469.00	3,515.00	3,603.00 Compulsory
5.7 Woodsworth Professional International Program Sydney Host Inst. Non-Academic 0.00 0.00 0.00 cost now included in course fee 5.7 Woodsworth Professional International Program Berlin Airfare 1,169.00 1,177.00 1,195.00 optional	5.7 Dentistry	Dentistry	Dental Instrument Fee Year 4	Dental Instruments	3,255.00	2,852.00	2,923.00 Compulsory
5.7 Woodsworth Professional International Program Berlin Airfare 1,169.00 1,177.00 1,195.00 optional	5.7 Woodsworth	Professional International Program	Hong Kong	Host Inst. Non-Academic	585.00	430.00	440.00 compulsory
	5.7 Woodsworth	Professional International Program	Sydney	Host Inst. Non-Academic	0.00	0.00	0.00 cost now included in course fee
5.7 Woodsworth Professional International Program Central Europe Airfare 1,040.00 1,138.00 1464-1194 optional, varies based on crse/session	5.7 Woodsworth	Professional International Program	Berlin	Airfare	1,169.00	1,177.00	1,195.00 optional
	5.7 Woodsworth	Professional International Program	Central Europe	Airfare	1,040.00	1,138.00	1464-1194 optional, varies based on crse/session

Department	Course/Section	Description	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07 Comments
Professional International Program	Guadalajara	Airfare	979.00	1,184.00	1,011.00 optional
Professional International Program	Hong Kong	Airfare	1,632.00	1,709.00	1,808.00 optional
Professional International Program	Oxford	Airfare	1,021.00	1,107.00	1,178.00 optional
Professional International Program	Siena	Airfare	1,531.00	1,605.00	1,623.00 optional
Professional International Program	Sydney	Airfare	2,400.00	1,900.00	2000-3095 optional; estimate; varies based on course (one course has a trip to Sha
Professional International Program	Tours	Airfare	1,109.00	1,154.00	1,349.00 optional
Professional International Program	Madaba	Airfare			1,399.00 optional
Professional International Program	Amazon & Galapagos	Airfare			1,070.00 optional
Professional International Program	Berlin	residence	825.00	977-1302	825-1100 optional
Professional International Program	Central Europe	residence	200.00		cost now included in course fee
Professional International Program	Guadalajara	residence	935-1820	547-1145	547-1145 optional; varies by type (single/double), meal plans
Professional International Program	Hong Kong	residence	540-1080	500-1000	500-1000 optional; varies by type (single/double), meal plans
Professional International Program	Oxford	residence	2,700.00	3,050.00	3,000.00 optional
Professional International Program	Siena	residence	706-960	706-960	620-830 optional; varies by type (single/double), meal plans
	, ,				2100-2150 optional; price varies depending on the course
					650-1195 optional; varies by type (single/double), meal plans 900-1200 optional
					3.28
					3.26 1.10
		,			unknown Compulsory
	Professional International Program	Professional International Program Professional Int	Professional International Program Professional Int	Professional International Program Guadalajara Airfare 979.00 Professional International Program Hong Kong Airfare 1,632.00 Professional International Program Oxford Airfare 1,021.00 Professional International Program Siena Airfare 1,531.00 Professional International Program Sydney Airfare 2,400.00 Professional International Program Tours Airfare 1,109.00 Professional International Program Madaba Airfare 1,109.00 Professional International Program Amazon & Galapagos Airfare Professional International Program Berlin residence 825.00 Professional International Program Guadalajara residence 935-1820 Professional International Program Hong Kong residence 540-1080 Professional International Program Oxford residence 7,700.00 Professional International Program Professional International Program Siena residence 1,950.00 Professional International Program Professional International Program Tours residence 752-1015 Professional International Program Professional International Program Tours residence 752-1015 Professional International Program Professional International Program Tours residence 752-1015 Professional International Program Professional International Program Tours Residence 752-1015 Professional International Program Professional Internati	Professional International Program Guadalajara Airfare 979.00 1,184.00 Professional International Program Hong Kong Airfare 1,632.00 1,709.00 Professional International Program Oxford Airfare 1,021.00 1,107.00 Professional International Program Siena Airfare 1,531.00 1,605.00 Professional International Program Sydney Airfare 2,400.00 1,900.00 Professional International Program Tours Airfare 1,109.00 1,154.00 Professional International Program Madaba Airfare 1,109.00 1,154.00 Professional International Program Amazon & Galapagos Airfare Professional International Program Berlin residence 825.00 977-1302 Professional International Program Guadalajara residence 335-1820 547-1145 Professional International Program Hong Kong residence 540-1080 500-1000 Professional International Program Professional Internatio

University Schedule of Administrative User Fees and Fines

2006-07

Administrative user fees must relate to the costs of the services provided, and may not exceed them, or reasonable estimates of them. The only administrative user fees and fines that may be charged are those shown on the University Schedule of Administrative User Fees and Fines. The fees and fines shown on the Schedule may be adjusted annually by administrative authority (the Vice-Provost, Planning and Budget), provided that the adjustments relate to the cost of the services provided. All the charges shall be reported annually to the Business Board for information. The introduction or removal of a fee must be submitted to the Business Board for review and approval.

6.1 Regis	stration fees	\$
i.	Late Registration	44.00
		plus \$5/day
ii.	Re-registration	24.00
iii.	Course confirmation	6.00
iv.	Re-instatement	61.00
v.	Letters of Permission	25.00
vi.	Post-graduate Medical and Dental Student Fee	325.00
vii.	Admission Deferral Fee ¹ (Law, Management)	225.00
6.2 Reco	rds and Documents	\$
i.	1 2	15.00
ii.	Duplicate receipt for tax purposes	5.00
iii.	Final marks ²	13.00
iv.	Letter of confirmation	7.00
v.	Certification of degree	7.00
	Each additional copy of the same degree	3.00
vi.	Mailing of diploma	
	Within Canada	20.00
	To USA	40.00
	To international destinations	60.00
vii.	Official transcript	10.00
viii.	Replacement diploma or certificate ³	51.00
ix.	Transfer credit assessment fee	30.00
х.	Binding of doctoral thesis and abstract	20.00
xi.	Micro-filming of graduate thesis abstract	39.00
xii.	Certified copies of documents (Medieval Studies)	3.45/doc

¹ Deferral of admission for one year

² Replacement copy

³ Plus cost of postage

- Simple confirmation	50.00
- Simple commutation	50.00
- Requiring course documentation	75.00
- Requiring field work documentation	100.00
- Requiring course and field work documentation	125.00
xiv. Letters of confirmation (PGME) ⁴	
-by mail	25.00
-by Priority Courier	37.00
-by Fax	25.00
-by DHL	45.00
xv. Requests for confirmation (plus additional information e.g.	
rotations, evaluation) (PGME):	
- If registered within the past 5 years	200.00
- If registered more than 5 years ago	400.00
xvi. Commissioner of Oaths (PGME) ⁵	10.00
xvii. Visa/immigration (PGME)	150.00
xviii. Completion of forms (PGME)	6.00
xix. Photocopies of file material (PGME) ⁶	13.00
xx. Duplicate receipts	5.00
xx. Licensing fees (Physical Therapy)	
- Single page confirmation	50.00
- United States	100.00
- International	150.00
6.3 Examinations and Grades	
	\$
i. Advanced standing examination	58.00
ii. Examination script	13.00
iii. Petition to re-read examination ⁷	36.00
iv. Special examination ⁸	70.00
vi. Qualifying examination (Economics)	50.00
v. External examination (Medieval Studies)	50.00
vii. Additional Qualifications program administration fee (OISE)	50.00

⁴ Faculty of Medicine, Postgraduate Medical Education (PGME); Letters of Confirmation fees are applicable to previously registered trainees only and do not apply to those currently registered.

⁵ PGME Commissioner of Oaths fee is applicable to all current and previously registered trainees.

⁶ E.g. Diploma, medical transcripts; PGME photocopies of file material is applicable to previously registered trainees only and do not apply to those currently registered.

Refundable if the grade is changed in the student's favour

⁸ Written, oral, practical and clinical. May include, but is not limited to, supplemental or deferral exams.

6.4 Place	ment Fees	\$
	Professional Experience Year (Applied Science and	*
	Engineering):	
	- Registration	75.00
	- Placement ⁹	775.00
ii	Engineering Summer Internship Program (eSIP)	250.00
	Global Architecture Program Placement fee	200.00
iv.		200.00
14.	- Part-time	40.00
	- Full-time	100.00
V	Dossier Service (Medieval Studies): No Longer Offered	REMOVAL
v •	- During program – letters of reference only	TEMO VIL
	- During program – full dossier	
	- Post program – letters of reference only	
	- Post program – full dossier	
vi.	<u> </u>	
V 1.	- Local Placements	50.00
	- International Placements	80.00
	Clinical fee per placement (Physical Therapy)	00.00
	- International students, Toronto placement	100.00
	- Other Canadian University students, Toronto placement	50.00
	- U of T students, International placement	50.00
vii.	•	
	(OISE):	
	- Masters	150.00
	PhD	300.00
viii.	School and Clinical Psychology Program Optional Additional	
	Practica (OISE):	
	- Masters	300.00
	PhD	350.00
ix.	MBA Career Connection Centre fee (Rotman School of	
	Management)	
	- Part-time	333.00
	- Full-time	500.00
х.	Co-op Program Placement fee per session (UTSC)	
	Department of Computer & Mathematical Sciences:	
	Computer Science, Year 1 Entry	396.00
	Computer Science, Year 2 Entry	523.00
	Department of Humanities:	
	Arts Management, Year 1 Entry	318.00
	Arts Management, Year 2 Entry	422.00
	Humanities, Year 1 Entry	318.00
	Humanities, Year 2 Entry	422.00
	Department of Life Sciences:	

⁹ Charged only if student is placed.

	Cell & Molecular Biology, Year 1 Entry	318.00
	Cell & Molecular Biology, Year 2 Entry	422.00
	Neuroscience, Year 1 Entry	318.00
	Neuroscience, Year 2 Entry	422.00
	Psychology & its Applications, Year 1 Entry	318.00
	Psychology & its Applications, Year 2 Entry	422.00
	Department of Management:	
	Management (incl. Economic Policy), Year 1 Entry	396.00
	Management (incl. Economic Policy), Year 2 Entry	523.00
	Department of Physical and Environmental Sciences:	
	Physical Sciences, Year 1 Entry	396.00
	Physical Sciences, Year 2 Entry	523.00
	Department of Social Sciences:	
	International Development Studies, Year 1 Entry	396.00
	International Development Studies, Year 2 Entry	523.00
	Social Sciences, Year 1 Entry	318.00
	Social Sciences, Year 2 Entry	422.00
	Teaching placement	42.00
xi.	International Programs (Woodsworth College):	
	Amazon	
	Placement fee	200.00
	Full course fee	963.00
	Berlin	•00.00
	Placement fee	200.00
	Full course fee	1,163.00
	Brno, Central Europe	200.00
	Placement fee	200.00
	Full course fee including field trips and residence	1673.00
	Guadalajara	200.00
	Placement fee Full course fee	200.00
		183.00
	Hong Kong	200.00
	Placement fee Full course fee	200.00 863.00
	Jordon (Not offered in 2005-06)	803.00 NOT
	Jordon (Not offered in 2003-00)	OFFERED
	Oxford	OFFERED
	Placement fee	200.00
	Full course fee	763.00
	Sienna	703.00
	Placement fee	200.00
	Full course fee	1063.00
	Sydney	_ 3 3 2 3 3 0
	Placement fee	200.00
	Full course fee	1,063.00
		,

	Tokyo	
	Placement fee	200.00
	Full course fee	1,963.00
	Tours	1,505.00
	Placement fee	200.00
	Full course fee	863.00
	Tun course rec	003.00
6.5 Libra	ary Fines	\$
i.	Lost book and/or accompanying materials	145.00
ii.	Lost bound serial	245.00
iii.	Lost unbound serial	75.00
iv.	Damaged book or serial/processing charge	45.00
v.	Overdue fines per item:	
	- Books and serials	.50/day
	- Short-term loan books and serials	.50/hour
	- Short-term loans beyond 24 hours	7.50/day
	- Reserved/recall books and serials	2.00/day
	- Software	5.00/day
		•
	r Administrative User Fees or Fines shown on the University Sche	
Admi	inistrative User Fees and Fines	\$
i.	Replacement of calendar	4.00
ii.	Replacement of calendar (SGS)	7.00
iii.	Calendar for persons not registered in the division	4.00
iv.	Replacement of student/library card	12.00
v.	Student System Access Fee per session (Fall/winter and summer)	30.00
vi.	Dentistry Laundry Fee	
	- Qualifying Program Year 1	519.00
	- Qualifying Program Year 2	519.00
	- Year 1	194.00
	- Year 2	388.00
	- Year 3	519.00
	- Year 4	519.00
	- Anaesthesia	344.00
	- Endodontics	259.00
	- Oral pathology	37.00
	- Oral radiology	108.00
	- Orthodontics	229.00
	- Paediatric dentistry	303.00
	- Periodontics	557.00
	- Prosthodontics	312.00
	Tosmodonics	312.00
	ication Fees	. \$
These	e fees are for applications received in 2006-07 for the 2007-08 academ	•
i	. Undergraduate admissions (OUAC 105 applicants)	80.00

ii.	School of Graduate Studies	90.00
iii.	Applied Science and Engineering	
	Ontario Applicants	30.00
	Non-Ontario Applicants	60.00
iv.	Architecture Portfolio Assessment	115.00
v.	Commerce	
	Ontario Applicants	30.00
	Non-Ontario Applicants	60.00
vi.	Dentistry	
	DDS and Qualifying program	230.00
	MSc Specialty programs	200.00
vii.	Education (OISE/UT)	70.00
vii.	CTEP (Concurrent Teacher Education Program)	32.00
ix.	Information Studies	60.00
х.	Law	75.00
xi.	Executive MBA	275.00
xii.	Management MBA	150.00
xiii.	Master of Management & Professional Accounting	300.00
xiv.	Omnium Global Executive MBA	250.00US
XV.	Mathematical Finance Program	30.00
xvi.	Music	60.00
xvii.	Pharmacy – BSc Phm.	180.00
xviii.	Social Work	40.00
xix.	Speech Pathology (MHSc)	REMOVAL

March 2006